



it

1 Mahant Mahatyagi vs Manish Vishnu ra-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6580 OF 2025

Mahant Laxmandas Mahatyagi and others
Vs
Manish Vishnu Rahate and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N.B. Bargat, counsel for petitioners.

CORAM : NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.
DATED : 21/10/2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12/11/2025.
3. The petitioners are permitted to serve the respondents by all permissible private modes of service, in addition to regular mode of service.
4. Notice to that the matter shall be heard and decided finally at the stage of admission.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)