



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.6580/2025
Mahant and others v Manish and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.B. Bargat, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for resp. no.1.
Mr. S.P. Hedao, Advocate for resp. nos. 2 to 5.
Mr. J.K. Matala, Advocate for resp. nos.6A, 6B and 7.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 11-12-2025.

Learned Counsel for respondent no.1 raises a preliminary objection to the maintainability of the petition by relying upon the judgment of this Court in the matter of *Walchandnagar Industries Ltd., Mumbai vs Indraprastha Developers, Pune and others*, reported in *2015(3) Mh.L.J. 786.*

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to respond to this.

3. Stand over to 18-12-2025.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)