

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6580 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mahant Laxmandas Mahatyagi And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Manish Vishnu Rahate And OthersRESPONDENT

NITIN BABANRAO BARGAT for Petitioner

ADV S S GHATE (FOR R 1) for Respondent

ADV S P HEDAOO FOR R-2 TO 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 27/1/26 AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)