



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6580 OF 2025

Mahant Laxmandas Mahatyagi and Others
Vs.
Manish Vishnu Rahate and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.B. Bargat, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.S. Gotmare a/w. Mr. S.P. Hedao, Advocate for Respondent No.2 to 5.
Mr. J.K. Matala, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6(A), 6(B) and 7.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 04th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. It is informed that respondent No.4 has expired during the pendency of the petition, therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps.
2. Time is granted. List the petition on **18.02.2026**.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 is directed to supply the details of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4 to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel