



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 317 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6580 OF 2025

Mahant Laxmandas Mahatyagi and Ors.

Vs.

Manish Vishnu Rahate and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Nitin B. Bargat, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. P.K. Dhomne, Advocate a/w Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

Mr. S.P. Hedao, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Mr. J.K. Matala, Advocate for respondent No.6(A), 6(B) & 7.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 18.02.2026

This is an application for bringing on record
the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4.

2. Issue notice to the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.4 as mentioned in paragraph
No.1 of the civil application, returnable after two weeks.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)